
 
 

 
Iowa Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Committee 

 
First Name Last Name Title Organization Address Phone Phone/Fax E-mail Address 

Kevin Blanshan Transportation 
Director 

Iowa Northland 
Regional Council of 
Governments 

229 E Park Avenue 
Waterloo, IA 50703 

(319) 235-
0311 

(319) 235-
2891 kblanshan@inrcog.org 

Don Brazelton Executive Director 
Iowa Association of 
County Conservation 
Boards 

405 SW 3rd Street; Suite 1, 
Ankeny, IA  50021 

(515) 963-
9582  iaccb@ecity.net 

Joe Cory Engineer City of West Des 
Moines - APWA 

4200 Mills Civic Parkway 
West Des Moines, IA 50265 

(515) 222-
3492 

(515) 273-
0603 joe.cory@wdm-ia.com 

Mark Edwards Trails Coordinator 
Policy & Coordination

Iowa Department of 
Natural Resources 

Wallace State Office 
Building 
Des Moines, IA  50319 

(515) 281-
8959  mark.edwards@dnr.iowa.gov 

Becky Groff 
Associate State 
Director, Community 
Service 

American 
Association of 
Retired Persons 

600 East Court Ave 
Des Moines, IA 
50309 

(515) 697-
1002  RGroff@aarp.org 

Lisa Hein Program & Planning 
Director 

Iowa Natural 
Heritage Foundation 

505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 
444, Des Moines, IA  
50309-2321 

(515) 288-
1846; ext. 
23 

(515) 288-
0137 lhein@inhf.org 

Tim Lane Senior Fitness 
Consultant 

Iowa Department of 
Public Health 

Lucas Building, State 
Capitol, 321 E. 12th St 
Des Moines, IA 50319 

(515) 281-
7833 

(515) 242-
6384 tlane@idph.state.ia.us 

Tom Masey Executive Director 
Upper Explorerland 
Regional Planning 
Commission 

134 West Greene 
P.O. Box 219 
Postville, IA 52162 

(563) 864-
7551 

(563) 864-
7535 tmasey@uerpc.org 

Mark Nahra Engineer Delaware County P.O. Box 68, 
Delaware, IA  52036 

(563) 927-
3505 

(563) 927-
3102 co-engr@co.delaware.ia.us 

Vern Willey Engineer City of Altoona 
404 8th St SE, 
PO Box 338 
Altoona, IA 50009 

(515) 967-
5136  vwilley@altoona-iowa.com 

Mark Wyatt Executive Director Iowa Bicycle 
Coalition 

230 N. Front St. 
North Liberty, IA 52317 

(515) 309-
2867  mark@iowabicyclecoalition.org 



 
 

 
Observers 

Name Organization Address Phone Phone/Fax E-mail Address 
Milly Ortiz Iowa DOT, Office of 

Systems Planning 
800 Lincoln Way, 
Ames, IA 50010 

515-233-7733 515-233-7857 milly.ortiz@dot.iowa.gov 

Deanna Maifield Iowa DOT, Office of 
Design 

800 Lincoln Way, 
Ames, IA 50010 

515-239-1402  deanna.maifield@dot.iowa.gov 

Kimberly 
Anderson 

Federal Highway 
Administration 

105 6th Street 
Ames, IA  50010 

515-233-7324 515-233-7499 kimberly.anderson@fhwa.dot.gov 

Jerry Roche Federal Highway 
Administration 

105 6th Street 
Ames, IA  50010 

515-233-7323 515-233-7499 jerry.roche@fhwa.dot.gov 

 


